AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | L ContractID Code Page 1 Ofs

Cost Contract

2. Amendment/M odification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Pur chase Req No. 5. Project No. (If applicable)
PO0001 2004SEP30 SEE SCHEDULE
6. Issued By Code | Ws6HzV | 7. Administered By (If other than Item 6) Code N66020
TACOM WARREN OFFI CE OF NAVAL RESEARCH
AVBTA- AQ ABGD ATLANTA REG ON OFFI CE
SALLY A. PETROUS (586)573-2202 100 ALABAMA ST., NW SUI TE 4R15
WARREN, M CHI GAN 48397- 5000 ATLANTA, GA 30303-3104
HTTP: / / CONTRACTI NG. TACOM ARMY. M L
EMAI L: PETROUSS@ACOM ARWY. M L
SCD C PAS NONE ADP PT N62879
8. Name And Address Of Contractor (No., Street, City, County, State and Zip Code) I:' 9A. Amendment Of Solicitation No.

THE UNI VERSI TY OF TENNESSEE
404 ANDY HOLT TOWER
KNOXVI LLE, TN. 37996- 0140

9B. Dated (Seeltem 11)

10A. Modification Of Contract/Order No.

Ws6HZV- 04- C- 0044
10B. Dated (See Item 13)

TYPE BUSI NESS: O her Educati onal

Code 4B958 | Facility Code 2003DEC12

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

I:' The above number ed solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

I:' is extended, I:' isnot extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of thisamendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or asamended by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendments: (b) By acknowledging receipt of thisamendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERSPRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE
SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of thisamendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such
change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makesreference to the solicitation and thisamendment, and isreceived prior to the
opening hour and date specified.

12. AccountlngAnd Appropriation Data (If required) Paynment will be made by El ectronic Funds Transfer
ACRN: AB NET | NCREASE: $425, 000. 00

13. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS
KIND MDD CODE: G It Modifies The Contract/Order No. As Described In Item 14.

A. ThisChange Order is|ssued Pursuant To: The Changes Set Forth In Item 14 AreMadeIn
The Contract/Order No. In Item 10A.

B. The Above Numbered Contract/Order |s Modified To Reflect The Administrative Changes (such as changesin paying office, appropriation data, etc.)
Set Forth In Item 14, Pursuant To The Authority of FAR 43.103(b).

C. This Supplemental Agreement IsEntered Into Pursuant To Authority Of: Mitual agreenment of the parties

HENN.

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor I:' isnot, isrequired to sign thisdocument and return copiesto the I ssuing Office.

14. Description Of Amendment/M odification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

SEE SECOND PAGE FOR DESCRI PTI ON

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as her etofor e changed, remains unchanged and in full force
and effect.

15A. Name And Title Of Signer (Typeor print) 16A. Name And Title Of Contracting Officer (Typeor print)
M CHAEL L. CIONI
Cl ONI MGrACOM ARMY. M L (586) 574- 7070

15B. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed 16B. United States Of America 16C. Date Signed
By / SI GNED/ 2004SEP30
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105-02 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUSEDITIONSUNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 2 of 9

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN VB6HZV- 04- C- 0044 MOD/AMD P00001

Name of Offeror or Contractor: THE UNI VERSI TY OF TENNESSEE

SECTI ON A - SUPPLEMENTAL | NFORVATI ON
CONTRACT: Wb6HZV- 04- C- 0044

MODI FI CATI ON NUMBER: PO0001

PURPCSE OF MODI FI CATI ON:  This Modification PO0001 incorporates additional funding of $425,6000 under CLIN 0101AD to correct the
previ ous contract anount from $600, 000 to $1, 025, 000

PREVI OUS CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 600, 000 PREVI OUS AMOUNT OBLI GATED: $ 600, 000
AMOUNT OF THI'S ACTI ON: $___ 425,000 AMOUNT OBLI GATED THI S ACTION:  $ 425, 000

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 1,025, 000 TOTAL OBLI GATED: $1, 025, 000

1. Basic contract Wh6HZV-04-C-0044 was inadvertently issued for a total dollar value of $600,000 based on Task Order UT-001, dated
12/12/03. Task Order UT-001 was witten to identify the entire scope of work, but was under valued at $600, 000 in accordance with
the anmount of funding available at time of basic contract award. Available funding at tine of award, however, represented only
partial funding for the scope of work put on contract. The full funding anpbunt of this contract shoul d have been $1, 025, 000, conputed
as follows and represents the correct dollar value for the scope of work Section C of basic contract.

Contractor proposed and agreed to amount for Ws6HZV- 04- C- 0044: $1, 250, 000
Less: Funding from Autonptive Research Center $ 100, 000
Less: University of Tennessee contribution $ 125, 000
Total funding requirement for WS6HZV- 04- C- 0044 $1, 025, 000

To reconcile this situation, Task Order UT-001, Revision 1, dated 9/29/04 has been issued to increase the dollar value of Task Order
UT- 001 by $425,000 from $600,000 to $1, 025,000. Based on Task Order UT-001, Revision 1, the correct contract anount of $1,025,000 is
hereby funded in accordance with the follow ng CLIN structure:

CONTRACT REF. DESCRI PTI ON TOTAL AMOUNT PRON #

Basic Contract obligation:

CLI'N 0101AA Security Automation & Future El ectronotive Robotics (S.A F.E R) $ 443,600 E132C497EHEH

CLIN 0101AB Security Automation & Future El ectronotive Robotics (S.A F.ER) $ 133,000 E132C497EHEH

CLIN 0101AC Security Automation & Future El ectronotive Robotics (S.A F.ER) $ 23,400 E132C497EHEH
TOTAL BASI C CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 600, 000

P00001 Addi ti onal _Fundi ng:
CLI'N 0101AD Security Automation & Future El ectronotive Robotics (S.A F.E R) $ 425,000 R342C236R3EH
CORRECTED CONTRACT AMOUNT $1, 025, 000

2. The follow ng Sections of the contract are changed as a result of this nodification:

SECTI ON A

Section A is added to include information provided herein.

SECTI ON B:

CLIN 0101AD was established to incorporate the additional funds of $425, 000 provided by PRON R32C236R3EH.

Section B narrative is revised to stipulate that this contract is fully funded with $1,025,000 in accordance with Section | clause
FAR 52.232-20, LIMTATION OF COST and that Section | clause FAR 52.232-22, LIMTATION OF FUNDS, only applies in the event of future

task orders.

SECTION G As a result of this Mdification, the total anpunt of the Contract anount is increased by $425,000 from $600, 000 to
$1, 025, 000.

3. Al ternms and conditions of contract WB6HZV- 04- C-0044 remai n unchanged and in full force and effect except for changes nade by
this nodification PO0001.

*** END OF NARRATI VE A 001 ***



Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page 3 of 9
CONTINUATION SHEET PIIN/SIIN WB6HZV- 04- C- 0044 MOD/AMD P00001
Name of Offeror or Contractor: THE UNI VERSI TY OF TENNESSEE
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SECTI ON B - SUPPLI ES OR SERVI CES AND PRI CES/ COSTS
0100 DEL| VERABLE SERVI CE LO

NOUN: S.A F.E R
SECURI TY CLASS: Uncl assified

The contractor shall furnish all the supplies
and services to acconplish the Section C
Scope of Work, as inplenmented by individual
Task Orders.

The current negotiated value of CLIN 0100 is
as follows:

Total Estinmated Costs $1, 250, 000
Less: UT Share $ 125,000
Less: Arny Research Center $ 100, 000
Govt Share this contract: $1, 025, 000

Total Cost by CLIN

CLI N 0101AA Engrg effort $ 443,600

CLIN 0101AB Matl & Eqnt $ 133,000
CLI N 0101AC Travel $ 23, 400
CLIN 0101AD Engrg effort $ 425,000
Total Estimated Costs $1, 025, 000

(End of narrative A001)

| nspection and Acceptance

I NSPECTI ON:  Desti nation ACCEPTANCE: Desti nation




CONTINUATION SHEET

Reference No. of Document Being Continued
PIIN/SIIN VB6HZV-04- C- 0044

MOD/AMD P00001

Page 4 of 9

Name of Offeror or Contractor: THE UNI VERSI TY OF TENNESSEE

ITEM NO

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY

UNIT [ UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

0101AA

SERVICES LINE | TEM

NOUN: S.A F.ER
PRON: E132C497EH PRON AMD: 03 ACRN:  AA

AMS CD: 622601HHO11

SubCLI N 0101AA has been established to fund
estimated cost for ENG NEERI NG EFFORT acquired
under approved Task Order No. UT-001, dated
12/12/03. Additional funding for ENG NEERI NG

EFFORT provided under SubCLIN 0101AD.

(End of narrative B001)

I nspection _and_Accept ance

| NSPECTI ON:  Dest i nati on ACCEPTANCE: Desti nation

LO

443, 600. 00




Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page s of 9
CONTINUATION SHEET PIIN/SIIN WB6HZV- 04- C- 0044 MOD/AMD P00001
Name of Offeror or Contractor: THE UNI VERSI TY OF TENNESSEE
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0101AB SERVI CES LI NE | TEM LO $ 133, 000. 00

NOUN: S.A F.ER
PRON: E132C497EH PRON AMD: 03 ACRN:  AA
AMS CD: 622601HHO11

SubCLI N 0101AB has been established to fund
the estimted cost for MATERI AL _AND EQUI PMENT
acqui red under approved Task Order No. UT-001
dated 12/12/03.

(End of narrative B001)

I nspection _and Accept ance

| NSPECTI ON:  Dest i nati on ACCEPTANCE: Desti nation




CONTINUATION SHEET

MOD/AMD P00001

Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page
PIIN/SIIN VB6HZV- 04- C- 0044

6 of 9

Name of Offeror or Contractor: THE UNI VERSI TY OF TENNESSEE

ITEM NO

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

0101AC

SERVICES LINE | TEM

NOUN: S.A F.ER
PRON: E132C497EH PRON AMD: 03 ACRN:  AA
AMS CD: 622601HHO11

SubCLI N 0101AC has been established to fund
the estimated cost for TRAVEL under approved
Task Order No. UT-001 dated 12/12/03.

(End of narrative B001)

| nspection and Acceptance

I NSPECTI ON:  Desti nation ACCEPTANCE: Desti nation

LO

23, 400. 00




Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page 7 of 9
CONTINUATION SHEET PIIN/SIIN WB6HZV- 04- C- 0044 MOD/AMD P00001
Name of Offeror or Contractor: THE UNI VERSI TY OF TENNESSEE
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0101AD SERVI CES LI NE | TEM LO $ 425, 000. 00

NOUN: S.A F.E R
PRON:  R342C236R3 PRON AMD: 01 ACRN: AB
AMS CD: 63300553D11

SubCLI N 0101AD has been established to fund
estimated cost for ENG NEERI NG EFFORT acquired
under approved Task Order No. UT-001, REVISION 1
dated 9/29/04. Additional funding for ENG NEERI NG

EFFORT is provided under SubCLIN 0101AA.

(End of narrative B001)

I nspection _and_Accept ance
| NSPECTI ON:  Dest i nati on ACCEPTANCE: Desti nation

Deliveries or Performance

DLVR SCH PERF COWVPL
REL_CD QUANTI TY DATE
001 0 30- SEP- 2004

$ 425, 000. 00




Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 8 of 9

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN VB6HZV- 04- C- 0044 MOD/AMD P00001

Name of Offeror or Contractor: THE UNI VERSI TY OF TENNESSEE

B.1 Estimated Cost and Paynent

B.1.1 The estimated cost required under this contract for performance of the scope of work identified in Section C of
basic contract is $1, 025,000 of which $600, 000 was funded by basic contract and an additional $425,000 is hereby funded as
a result of this PO0001 nodification. This estinated cost of $1,025, 000 fully funds this contract in accordance with

Section | clause, FAR-232-22, LIM TATION OF COST.

B.1.2 Al l owabl e cost shall be determ ned, and paynent thereof shall be provided, in accordance with Section | Contract
Cl ause FAR 53-216-7, ALLOMBLE COST AND PAYMENT.

B. 2 Paynent

The contractor nay subnit public vouchers nonthly for paynent under this contract. Paynent will be nade subject to any
wi t hhol di ng pursuant to provisions of this contract.

B.3 Type O Contract

B.3.1 This contract is a two year Cost Only, Task Order (TO driven, Indefinite Delivery, Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ type
of contract. The effort described in Section Cis based on the scope of work identified in task orders UT-001 dated
12/13/03 and UT-001,revision 1 dated 9/29/04 which identify the specific effort the contractor shall perform

B.3.2 Prior to award of any future TOs, TACOMw || provide the contractor with the draft TO for review The contractor
shal | identify applicable costs associated with any future TO s and provide TACOM with a cost proposal for the specific

effort. These costs when negotiated, shall constitute the estimted cost of the individual TO

B.3.3. TACOMintends to fully fund each future TOas it is awarded; however, the government reserves the right to
incremental ly fund future TGs if it so desires.

(a) I'n the event that a future TOis increnentally funded, an increnental funding schedule will be provided by the
government as a part of the contract nodification that incorporates the TO

(b) I'n the event that a future TOis fully funded, Section | clause, FAR 52.232-20 "Limtation of Cost," shall apply.

(c) In the event that a future TOis increnentally funded, Section | clause, FAR 52.232-22 "Limtation of Funds," shall
apply.

B. 4 Share Arrangenent - CLIN 0100
B.4.1 This is a Cost Only contract with a sharing arrangenment. The U S. Governnent has agreed to pay $1, 025,000, the
Uni versity of Tennessee has agreed to pay $125,000, and funding in the amount of $100, 000 has been provided by Arny

Research Center. This contract is, therefore, issued in the anount $1, 025, 000.

B.4.2 The U.S. Government will pay to the Contractor the allowable cost reasonably and properly incurred in the
performance of CLIN 0100 up to $1, 025, 000.

B.5 Fee

There shall be no profit or fee chargeable or payable under this contract.

*** END OF NARRATIVE B 001 ***



Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 9 of 9

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN VB6HZV- 04- C- 0044 MOD/AMD P00001

Name of Offeror or Contractor: THE UNI VERSI TY OF TENNESSEE

SECTI ON G - CONTRACT ADM NI STRATI ON DATA

PRON
LI NE AVS CDY OBLG STAT/ | NCREASE/ DECREASE CUMULATI VE
| TEM M PR ACRN JOB ORD NO PRI OR AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
0101AD R342C236R3 AB 1 $ 0.00 $ 425, 000. 00 $ 425, 000. 00
63300553D11 42C236
NET CHANGE $ 425, 000. 00
SERVI CE NET CHANGE ACCOUNTI NG | NCREASE/ DECREASE
NAMVE BY ACRN ACCOUNTI NG CLASSI FI CATI ON STATI ON AMOUNT
Ar ny AB 21 42040000046N6N7EP633005255Y S20113 Wb6HZV $ 425, 000. 00
NET CHANGE $ 425, 000. 00
PRI OR AMOUNT | NCREASE/ DECREASE CUMULATI VE
OF AWARD AMOUNT OBLI G AMI

NET CHANGE FOR AWARD: $ 600, 000. 00 $ 425, 000. 00 $ 1, 025, 000. 00



	SECTION A
	SECTION B
	SECTION G

